

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES AND COMPONENT PARTS
KITS DE ACCESORIOS Y COMPONENTES
ENSEMBLES D'ACCESSOIRES DE MONTURES ET DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

140126	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/2 in. O.D. x .093 in. thick 7/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud
140149	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 4 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> EB2 style - for 1-3/4" O.D. eye ring - 3/4" diam. Stud
140169	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> EB2 style - for 1-3/4" O.D. eye ring - 3/4" diam. Stud
140357	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Stud / Perno / Goujon 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1/2" x 20 UNF Thread 1/2" lock washer 5/8" x 18 thread 5/8" I.D. (thin) 5/8" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x .075" thick 1/2" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x .104" thick 1/2" x 20 and 5/8" x 18 thread
140455	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/4 in. O.D. x .075 in. thick 5/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud
140524	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-3/8 in. O.D. x .089 in. thick 5/8" lip for 3/8" dia. stud-5/8" or 7/8" holes
140526	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Boot / Bota / Gaine 2 Cotter pin / Chaveta / Goupille 2 Nut / Tuerca / Écrou 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1/2" x 20 UNF Thread
140673	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/4 in. O.D. x .075 in. thick 1/2" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud
140689	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 7/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud 10 mm I.D. x 1-1/2" O.D. x .120" thick
140702	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Washer / Arandela / Rondelle 1 Stud / Perno / Goujon 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" x 18 thread 7/16" Lock washer 5/8" I.D. (thin) 7/16" x 20 UNF Thread 0.453" I.D. x 1.25" O.D. x .075" thick 5/8" x 18 and 7/16" x 20
140719	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 2 Bolt / Tornillo / Boulon 2 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/16" I.D. (med.) Hex Head 5/16" x 18 x 3/4 in. long 5/16" x 18 thread

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES AND COMPONENT PARTS
KITS DE ACCESORIOS Y COMPONENTES
ENSEMBLES D'ACCESSOIRES DE MONTURES ET DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

140780	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 0.457" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 0.390" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 7/8" centering lip for 7/16" O.D. stud
140857	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/4 in. O.D. x .075 in. thick 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/2 in. O.D. x .093 in. thick 5/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud
140884	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Spacer / Espaciador / Entretoise 1 Extn nut / Tuerca ext. / Écrou ext. 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x .075" thick 5/8" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x 1/4" thick 7/16" x 20 UNF Thread
140885	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Spacer / Espaciador / Entretoise 2 Spacer / Espaciador / Entretoise 2 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon 1 Extn nut / Tuerca ext. / Écrou ext. 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x .075" thick 5/8" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x 1/4" thick 1/2" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. 13 mm I.D. x 5/8 in. O.D. x 1-5/16 in. long 7/16" x 20 UNF Thread
140921	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Pal nut / Tuerca de cierre / Écrou Pal 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8" x 24 UNF thread EB2 style - for 1-3/4" O.D. eye ring - 3/4" diam. Stud 1/2" I.D. x 1-3/8" O.D. x .075" thick 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/2 in. O.D. x .093 in. thick 9/16" centering lip for 7/16" O.D. stud
140947	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 2 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 4 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon 4 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" I.D. (thin) 16 x 1.5 metric thread 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/4" O.D. x .180" thick 16 mm I.D. x 1-3/16" O.D. x 1-1/2" long 1-3/16" centering lip for 13/16" O.D. stud
141041	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-3/8 in. O.D. x .089 in. thick Used with 5/8" dia. hole or 7/8" dia. Hole
141045	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 1/2" I.D. x 1-3/8" O.D. x .075" thick 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/2 in. O.D. x .093 in. thick 5/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES AND COMPONENT PARTS
KITS DE ACCESORIOS Y COMPONENTES
ENSEMBLES D'ACCESSOIRES DE MONTURES ET DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

<p>141047</p> <p>1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Stud / Perno / Goujon 1 Washer / Arandela / Rondelle</p>	<p>3/8" x 24 UNF thread 1/2" x 20 UNF Thread 1/2" lock washer 7/16" Lock washer 7/16" x 20 UNF Thread 0.457" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 0.390" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 7/8" centering lip for 7/16" O.D. stud 1/2" x 20 and 7/16" x 20 0.453" I.D. x 1.25" O.D. x .075" thick</p>
<p>141083</p> <p>1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague</p>	<p>5/8" I.D. (thin) 16 x 1.5 metric thread 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/4" O.D. x .180" thick 16 mm I.D. x 1-3/16" O.D. x 1-1/2" long 1-3/16" centering lip for 13/16" O.D. stud</p>
<p>141108</p> <p>2 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 4 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 4 Bushing / Buje / Bague</p>	<p>5/8" x 18 thread 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (1.00" thick)</p>
<p>141137</p> <p>1 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon</p>	<p>13 mm I.D. x 5/8 in. O.D. x 1-5/16 in. long</p>
<p>141138</p> <p>2 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 4 Bushing / Buje / Bague 4 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 4 Washer / Arandela / Rondelle</p>	<p>3/8" x 24 UNF thread 5/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud 25/64" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x .12" thick 1/2" I.D. x 1-1/2" O.D. x .04" thick</p>
<p>141168</p> <p>1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr.</p>	<p>3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/4 in. O.D. x .075 in. thick 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-5/8 in. O.D. x .119 in. thick 5/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud 5/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud</p>
<p>141247</p> <p>1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague</p>	<p>5/8" x 18 thread EB3 - style for 2.39 in. O.D. eye ring - 1" diam. Stud 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud</p>
<p>141349</p> <p>1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Pal nut / Tuerca de cierre / Écrou Pal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr.</p>	<p>3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-3/8 in. O.D. x .089 in. thick Used with 5/8" dia. hole or 7/8" dia. Hole</p>

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES AND COMPONENT PARTS
KITS DE ACCESORIOS Y COMPONENTES
ENSEMBLES D'ACCESSOIRES DE MONTURES ET DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

141350	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Jam nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-3/8 in. O.D. x .089 in. thick 5/8" lip for 3/8" dia. stud-5/8" or 7/8" holes 3/8" x 24 UNF thread
141353	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Jam nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/2 in. O.D. x .093 in. thick 7/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud
141354	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Pal nut / Tuerca de cierre / Écrou Pal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-5/8 in. O.D. x .119 in. thick 0.453" I.D x 1.63" O.D x 0.120" thick 3/4" centering lip for 7/16" O.D. stud
141356	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Pal nut / Tuerca de cierre / Écrou Pal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/4 in. O.D. x .075 in. thick 1/2" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud
141368	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Jam nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/4 in. O.D. x .075 in. thick 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/2 in. O.D. x .093 in. thick 5/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud
141376	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Pal nut / Tuerca de cierre / Écrou Pal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8 in.-24 thread 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/4 in. O.D. x .075 in. thick 5/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud
141439	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> EB2 style - for 1-3/4" O.D. eye ring - 3/4" diam. Stud 12 x 1.25 metric thread Flat Bushing for 9/16" O.D. stud 3/4" I.D. x 1 7/8" O.D. x .047" thick 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x .087" thick 0.485" O.D x 1.76" O.D. x .089" thick
141448	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Spacer / Espaciador / Entretoise 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Washer / Arandela / Rondelle 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 0.737" I.D x 1.75" O.D. x .120 thick 12 x 1.25 metric thread Flat Bushing for 9/16" O.D. stud 3/4" I.D. x 1 7/8" O.D. x .047" thick 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x .087" thick 0.485" O.D x 1.76" O.D. x .089" thick

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES AND COMPONENT PARTS
KITS DE ACCESORIOS Y COMPONENTES
ENSEMBLES D'ACCESSOIRES DE MONTURES ET DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

141514	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Pal nut / Tuerca de cierre / Écrou Pal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-1/2 in. O.D. x .093 in. thick 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-3/16 in. x 9/16 in. thick
141537	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-5/8 in. O.D. x .119 in. thick 5/8" centering lip for 3/8" O.D. stud
141665	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Jam nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 0.457" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 0.390" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 3/4" centering lip for 7/16" O.D. stud 3/8" x 24 UNF thread
142036	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 10 x 1.25 metric thread
142069	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 2 Washer / Arandela / Rondelle 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 4 Bushing / Buje / Bague 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 12 x 1.25 metric thread 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x .087" thick 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x 1/4" thick Flat bushing for 9/16" O.D. Stud 0.485" O.D x 1.76" O.D. x .089" thick
142095	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 12 x 1.25 metric thread 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x .087" thick 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x 1/4" thick Flat bushing for 9/16" O.D. Stud
142280	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 0.810" centering lip for 7/16" O.D. stud 0.410" I.D. x 2.05" O.D. x 0.175" thick 10 x 1.5 metric thread 0.490" I.D. x 2.15" O.D. x 0.180" thick
142389	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 0.453" I.D x 1.50" O.D x 0.090" thick For 3/8" O.D. stud- no centering lip 10 x 1.25 metric thread
142592	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Bolt / Tornillo / Boulon 2 Nut / Tuerca / Écrou 2 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/16" x 24 UNF thread x 1" long 5/16" x 24 UNF thread 5/16" Lock washer 0.355" I.D x 0.74" O.D. x 0.075" thick
142615	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 3/8 in. I.D. x 1-3/8 in. O.D. x .089 in. thick 0.457" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick Used with 5/8" dia. hole or 7/8" dia. Hole

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES AND COMPONENT PARTS
KITS DE ACCESORIOS Y COMPONENTES
ENSEMBLES D'ACCESSOIRES DE MONTURES ET DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

142617	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 0.457" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 0.390" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 0.790" centering lip for 7/16" O.D. stud
142656	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 12 x 1.25 metric thread 3/4" I.D. x 1 7/8" O.D. x .047" thick 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x .087" thick 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x 1/4" thick Flat bushing for 9/16" O.D. Stud 0.485" O.D x 1.76" O.D. x .089" thick
142657	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 4 Bushing / Buje / Bague 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 12 x 1.25 metric thread 3/4" I.D. x 1 7/8" O.D. x .047" thick 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x .087" thick 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x 1/4" thick Flat bushing for 9/16" O.D. Stud 0.485" O.D x 1.76" O.D. x .089" thick
142700	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Jam nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 1 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 0.457" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 0.390" I.D. x 1.68" O.D. x .120" thick 3/4" centering lip for 7/16" O.D. stud 3/8" x 24 UNF thread 0.479" I.D. x 0.548" O.D. x 1.48" long
142731	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 12 x 1.25 metric thread 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x .087" thick 0.485" O.D x 1.76" O.D. x .089" thick 0.950" centering lip for 9/16" O.D. stud
142973	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 0.810" centering lip for 7/16" O.D. stud 0.410" I.D. x 2.05" O.D. x 0.175" thick 10 x 1.5 metric thread 0.490" I.D. x 2.15" O.D. x 0.180" thick
142976	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" x 18 thread 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (1.00" thick)
142998	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Self locking nut / Tuerca de seguridad / Écrou indesserrable 1 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/4" O.D. x .180" thick 1-3/16" centering lip for 13/16" O.D. stud 5/8" x 18 thread 0.643" I.D. x .815" O.D. x 1.44" long

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES AND COMPONENT PARTS
KITS DE ACCESORIOS Y COMPONENTES
ENSEMBLES D'ACCESSOIRES DE MONTURES ET DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

<p>143000</p> <p>1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Spacer / Espaciador / Entretoise 1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr.</p>	<p>0.709" centering lip x 1.97" O.D. x .060" thick 0.737" I.D x 1.75" O.D. x .120 thick 12 x 1.25 metric thread 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x .087" thick Flat bushing for 9/16" O.D. Stud 0.485" O.D x 1.76" O.D. x .089" thick</p>
<p>143078</p> <p>1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague</p>	<p>3/8" x 24 UNF thread 0.400" I.D. x .620" O.D. x 1.48" long 0.485" O.D x 1.76" O.D. x .089" thick 0.950" centering lip for 9/16" O.D. stud</p>
<p>143146</p> <p>1 Lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague</p>	<p>12 x 1.25 metric thread 9/16" I.D. x 1-3/4" O.D. x .087" thick 0.950" centering lip for 9/16" O.D. stud</p>
<p>145054</p> <p>1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague</p>	<p>5/8 in. -18 thread 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (1.00" thick)</p>
<p>145075</p> <p>1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague</p>	<p>3/4" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x .105" thick 1" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x .105" thick EB3 - style for 2.39 in. O.D. eye ring - 1" diam. Stud 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (1.00" thick)</p>
<p>145080</p> <p>2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle)</p>	<p>EB2 style - for 1-3/4" O.D. eye ring - 3/4" diam. Stud 1/2" I.D. x 1-5/8" O.D. x .090" thick 3/4" I.D. x 1-5/8" O.D. x .090" thick</p>
<p>145089-000</p> <p>2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Self locking nut / Tuerca de seguridad / Écrou indesserrable</p>	<p>5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (1.00" thick) 5/8" x 18 thread</p>
<p>145089-200</p> <p>2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Nylon lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou</p>	<p>5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (0.75" thick) 5/8" x 18 thread</p>
<p>145090</p> <p>1 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Self locking nut / Tuerca de seguridad / Écrou indesserrable 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr.</p>	<p>0.645" I.D x 0.810" O.D. x 2.00" long 0.815" I.D. x 2.35" O.D x 1.05" thick with 1.15" centering lip 0.650" I.D. x 2.75" O.D. x .180" thick 5/8" x 18 thread</p>

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES AND COMPONENT PARTS
KITS DE ACCESORIOS Y COMPONENTES
ENSEMBLES D'ACCESSOIRES DE MONTURES ET DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

145093	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 4 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/4" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x .105" thick 1" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x .105" thick 2.39" O.D. eye ring - 1" diam. Stud
145099	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" x 18 thread EB3 - style for 2.39 in. O.D. eye ring - 1" diam. Stud 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (1.00" thick)
145112	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Hex nut / Tuerca hexagonal / Écrou hexagonal 1 Lock washer / Arandela de seguridad / Rondelle-frein 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1/2" x 20 UNF Thread 1/2" lock washer 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (1.00" thick) 0.530" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick
145116	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague (Durometer 80) 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/4" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x .105" thick 1" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x .105" thick EB3 - style for 2.39 in. O.D. eye ring - 1" diam. Stud
145123	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Self locking nut / Tuerca de seguridad / Écrou indesserrable 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 5/8" x 18 thread 1" centering lip for a 5/8" O.D. stud
145126	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon 1 Spacer / Espaciador / Entretoise 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 3/4" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x .105" thick EB3 - style for 2.39 in. O.D. eye ring - 1" diam. Stud 3/4" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1-3/4" long 1-3/16" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x .200" thick
145128	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 1 Nylon lock nut / Contratuerca / Contre-Écrou 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (1.00" thick) 5/8" x 18 thread
145132	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Rubber spacer / Espaciador de goma / Entretoise de caout. 2 Rubber spacer / Espaciador de goma / Entretoise de caout. 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 0.910" I.D. x 1.58" O.D. x 1.1" long 0.910" I.D. x 1.58" O.D. x 0.427" long
145140	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Self locking nut / Tuerca de seguridad / Écrou indesserrable 2 Urethane bushing / Buje de uretano / Bague urÉthane 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick 5/8" x 18 thread 1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (replacing Bushing P/N 415017)
145143	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2 Rubber spacer / Espaciador de goma / Entretoise de caout. 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 0.910" I.D. x 1.58" O.D. x 0.427" long

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES AND COMPONENT PARTS
KITS DE ACCESORIOS Y COMPONENTES
ENSEMBLES D'ACCESSOIRES DE MONTURES ET DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

145144	2 Rubber spacer / Espaciador de goma / Entretoise de caout. 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr.	0.910" I.D. x 1.58" O.D. x 1.1" long
145147	1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle)	1/2" I.D. x 1-5/8" O.D. x .090" thick 3/4" I.D. x 1-5/8" O.D. x .090" thick
145148	1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle)	3/4" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x .105" thick 1" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x .105" thick
145149	1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle)	1/2" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x .075" thick 5/8" I.D. x 1-1/4" O.D. x .075" thick
145168	1 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon 2 Bushing / Buje / Bague 2 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle) 1 Self locking nut / Tuerca de seguridad / Écrou indesserrable 1 Instruction sheet / Hoja de instr. / Feuillet d'instr.	0.645" I.D x 0.810" O.D. x 1.50" long 0.815" I.D. x 2.35" O.D x 0.800" thick with 1.15" centering lip 0.650" I.D. x 2.75" O.D. x .180" thick 5/8" x 18 thread
401011	1 Bushing / Buje / Bague	EB2 style - for 1-3/4" O.D. eye ring - 3/4" diam. Stud - Replaced by TR0027
401754	1 Bushing / Buje / Bague	EB3 - style for 2.39 in. O.D. eye ring - 1" diam. Stud
404702	1 Bushing / Buje / Bague	EB1 style - 1 pc Spool shaped bushing (5/8" I.D.)
405360	1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle)	5/8" I.D. x 2-3/16" O.D. x .120" thick
405361-000	1 Bushing / Buje / Bague	1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (1.00" thick)
406422	1 Retainer (washer) / Seguro (arandela) / Arrêt (rondelle)	22 mm I.D. x 60.2 mm O.D. x 2.7 mm thick
415010-802	1 Sleeve / Camisa / Manchon	22 mm I.D. x 1.00" O.D. x 1-3/4" long
415015-001	1 Urethane bushing / Buje de uretano / Bague urÉthane	EB3 - style for 2.39 in. O.D. eye ring - 1" diam. Stud
415017	1 Urethane bushing / Buje de uretano / Bague urÉthane	1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud
415025-001	1 Urethane bushing / Buje de uretano / Bague urÉthane	EB2 style for 1-3/4" O.D. eye ring - 3/4" diam. Stud
415326-001	1 Urethane bushing / Buje de uretano / Bague urÉthane	1" centering lip for 5/8" O.D. stud (replacing Bushing P/N 415017)
TR0027	1 Bushing / Buje / Bague	EB2 style - for 1-3/4" O.D. eye ring - 3/4" diam. Stud - (Replaces 401011)

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES - BUYER'S GUIDE
KITS DE ACCESORIOS – GUÍA DEL COMPRADOR
ENSEMBLE D'ACCESSOIRES POUR LA FIXATION - GUIDE DE L'ACHETEUR

Kit #	Gabriel #	
140126	14016	
	34052	
	42962	
	43099	
	58350	
	58359	
	58360	
	58387	
	77359	
	83027	
	G63350	
	G63359	
	G63360	
	G63387	
	G63457	
	140149	77494
		83200
83216		
83219		
83308		
83309		
83312		
83314		
85023		
85024		
85046		
85047		
89401		
89402		
89403		
89409		
89415		
89416		
89434		
89435		
G63494		
140169	85025	
	85031	
	G63605	
	G63639	
140357	34036	
	58349	
	58438	
	70165	
	77349	
	G63349	
	G63438	
	34051	
140455	34051	

Kit #	Gabriel #	
140455 Cont	58421	
	77421	
	83003	
	83005	
	83014	
	83015	
	83400	
	G63421	
	G63862	
	G63950	
140524	77479	
	83161	
	83507	
	G63479	
140630	G63484	
	G63491	
	G63635	
	43049	
	43060	
	140673	77937
		G63900
	140702	G63937
		42961
		43111
58394		
70164		
77355		
83007		
83303		
83304		
G63355		
G63394		
G63625		
140719	43171	
	43172	
	77607	
140724	77679	
	G63607	
140780	G63679	
	43085	
	34057	
	34058	
	34076	
	58386	
	58414	
	58416	
	58500	
	58624	

Kit #	Gabriel #
140780 Cont	58929
	77375
	77414
	77608
	77614
	77772
	83018
	83019
	83041
	83045
	83050
	83058
	83105
	83114
	83162
	83177
	G63386
G63396	
G63414	
G63416	
G63445	
G63447	
G63500	
G63603	
G63608	
G63614	
G63621	
G63624	
G63929	
140857	42972
	70161
140873	77902
	G63902
140884	43138
	77405
140885	G63405
	G63299
140896	G55507
	77726
140921	G63548
	G63726
140953	G51760
	G51761
141041	34073
	83409
	83413
	83414
	83415

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES - BUYER'S GUIDE
KITS DE ACCESORIOS – GUÍA DEL COMPRADOR
ENSEMBLE D'ACCESSOIRES POUR LA FIXATION - GUIDE DE L'ACHETEUR

Kit #	Gabriel #
141041 Cont	G63444
	G63889
	G64004
	G64005
	G64006
	G64007
141047	58410
	77410
	G63410
	G63446
141058	43093
141083	83301
	83317
	83318
	83613
141108	85310
	89423
	89447
	89455
141137	77377
	77492
	G63377
	G63492
141138	G63187
	G63398
141150	43140
141247	85311
	85312
	85703
	85710
	85711
	89424
141264	14019
141277	77489
	G63489
141309	G55527
141313	G56701
141349	G63404
	G63612
141350	G63495
	G63547
141353	77424
	G63511
141356	77418
	G63418
	G63904
141368	77909
	G63909

Kit #	Gabriel #
141376	77903
	G63903
141537	58489
141665	58783
	58803
	58817
	77783
	77817
	G63721
	G63772
	G63783
	G63803
	G63817
141682	56630
	G35098
	G52081
	G52082
141683	G56718
141716	G51842
141727	G56807
	G56838
	G56839
141998	6802SE
	6803SE
	6826SE
142095	83178
142101	G51047
142154	G51721
142169	G55948
	G55949
142277	77678
	G63678
142280	G63885
142387	14017
142389	77815
	G63813
	G63815
142486	77955
142617	58622
	58623
	58807
	77807
	G63622
	G63623
142656	83412
142700	58715
	58778
	77715

Kit #	Gabriel #
142700 Cont	77778
	G63715
	G63778
142714	G56707
142718	6828SE
	6854SE
142731	58673
	58674
	58714
	58716
	77623
	77673
	77674
	77714
	77716
	77947
	77948
	77951
	G63674
	G63714
	G63716
	G63848
	G63886
	G64009
	G64011
	G64029
	G64030
142973	G64008
142998	83456
143000	58661
	77949
	G63661
	G63673
143081	6847SE
143146	G63969
143154	6855SE
143155	6853SE
143156	6856SE
143157	6857SE
143159	6862SE
143160	6861SE
143161	6858SE
143162	6860SE
143163	6848SE
143164	6863SE
143165	6852SE
143166	6859SE
143167	6849SE

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES - BUYER'S GUIDE
KITS DE ACCESORIOS – GUÍA DEL COMPRADOR
ENSEMBLE D'ACCESSOIRES POUR LA FIXATION - GUIDE DE L'ACHETEUR

Kit #	Gabriel #
143168	6850SE
143172	G56778
143177	6851SE
143276	77803
	77954
	G63893
	G63894
	G63895
	G63958
	G64001
143312	G63884
143340	G64038
145054	83103
	83134
	83136
	83635
	85009
	85025
	85026
	85027
	85071
	85080
	85085
	85092
	85096
	85318
	85324
	85330
	85336
	85342
	85379
	85701
	85729
	85731
	85900
	85902
	85921
	89417
	89418
	89441
145075	85723
145080	83107
	85012
	85054
	85055
	85062
	85063
	89408

Kit #	Gabriel #
145080 Cont	89413
	89438
	89439
145090	85081
	85093
	85103
	85110
	85117
	85316
	85346
	85347
	85380
	85705
	85706
	85707
	85708
	85709
	85722
	85740
	85935
	85973
	85982
	85993
	87016
	87020
	89426
	695406
145093	85714
	85715
	85716
	85717
	85718
	85719
145099	83353
	85033
	85988
	89427
145116	83162
	85732
	87016
145126	85053
	89442
145128	83062
	83109
	83110
	83111
	83112
	83138

Kit #	Gabriel #
145128 Cont	83142
	83143
	85065
	85083
	85332
	85333
	85977
145140	85727
	85728
145143	83120
145144	85065
145148	83140
	83141
145168	83173
	85981
401011	83179
	83404
	83505
	83506
401754	83214
	83215
	83217
	83225
	83362
	85001
	85004
	85007
	85040
	85042
	85070
	85300
	85301
	85302
	85303
	85304
	85305
	85307
	85308
	85313
	85314
	85315
	85320
	85322
	85327
	85329
	85334
	85339
	85343

MOUNTING ACCESSORY PACKAGES - BUYER'S GUIDE
KITS DE ACCESORIOS – GUÍA DEL COMPRADOR
ENSEMBLE D'ACCESSOIRES POUR LA FIXATION - GUIDE DE L'ACHETEUR

Kit #	Gabriel #
401754 Cont	85376
	85380
	85700
	85702
	85703
	85704
	85710
	85711
	85712
	85713
	85720
	85729
	85730
	85731
	85734
	85735
	85736
	85740
	85901
	85905
	85912
	85913
	85940
	85941
	85942
	85943
	85944
	85948
	85949
	85951
	85968
	85983
	89410
89412	
89419	
89420	
89422	
89425	
89429	
89459	
404702	83001
	83006
	83007
	83011
	83012
	83038
	83047
83117	

Kit #	Gabriel #	
404702 Cont	83161	
	83177	
	83401	
	83508	
	83509	
	83510	
	405360	85727
	406422	83162
	500498	14040
	140780,142615	G63375
	141137,140739	43058
141353,142592	G63424	
	G63847	
142038,500498	6807SE	
142592,141353	77847	
500498,141397	6804SE	
500498,142037	6801SE	
141397,141998,142000	6805SE	
145089-000	83102	
	83120	
	83154	
	85069	
	85073	
	85319	
	85340	
	85341	
	85343	
	85733	
	85970	
89428		
145089-200	85936	
	85937	
	85985	
	89456	
415010-802	83140	
	83141	
	83162	
TR0027	83159	
	83511	
	83512	
	83513	
	83514	
	83515	
	85031	
	85074	
85077		
	89446	